DS069 (v4.3) April 3, 2006 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 1996-2006 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
• 15 ns pin-to-pin logic delays on all pins
• fCNT to 95 MHz
• 288 macrocells with 6,400 usable gates

LIFE. USE OF PRODUCTS IN SUCH APPLICATIONS IS FULLY AT THE RISK OF CUSTOMER SUBJECT TO
APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95288-10HQ208C 10 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95288-10BG352C 10 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95288-15HQ208C 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95288-15BG352C 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95288-15HQ208I 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95288-15BG352I 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
XC95288-20HQ208C 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95288-20BG352C 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95288-20HQ208I 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95288-20BG352I 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
Date Version Revision
12/04/98 3.1 Update AC characteristics and internal parameters.